# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM415914 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER EFFECTIVE DATE:** 12/02/2016

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
First Choice Bank		12/02/2016	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Berkshire Bank		
Street Address:	24 North Street, P.O. Box 1308		
City:	Pittsfield		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	01201		
Entity Type:	trust company: MASSACHUSETTS		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4606647	PRIMOR	
Registration Number:	5075061	EXCENT	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 8669471121

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 585-263-1000

Email: nytm@nixonpeabody.com

Kristen M. Walsh, Nixon Peabody LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 1300 Clinton Square

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14604

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristen Mollnow Walsh	
SIGNATURE:	/kristenmwalsh/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/13/2017	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Certificate of Merger - Berkshire Bank and First Choice Bank (Eff. 12-02-16)#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005987 FRAME: 0497

900394821



CHARLES D, BAKER GOVERNOR

KARYN E. POLITO LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

# COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

Office of Consumer Affairs and Business Regulation DIVISION OF BANKS

1000 Washington Street, 10<sup>TH</sup> Floor, Boston, MA 02118-6200 (617) 956-1500 · Fax (617) 956-1599 · TDD (617) 956-1577 www.Mass.Gov/DOB

JAY ASH SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

JOHN C. CHAPMAN UNDERSECRETARY

TERENCE A. MCGINNIS
COMMISSIONER

December 7, 2016

To Whom It May Concern:

This letter is to certify that records currently in the possession of the Division of Banks indicate that First Choice Bank, Lawrenceville, New Jersey merged with and into Berkshire Bank, Pittsfield, Massachusetts under the charter, by-laws and name of Berkshire Bank effective December 2, 2016. Berkshire Bank continues to operate as a state-chartered trust company under the provisions of Massachusetts General Laws chapter 172 and other related statutes, subject to supervision and examination by the Commissioner of Banks.

Sincerely,

Brenda L. Miller

Counsel

RECORDED: 02/13/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 005987 FRAME: 0498

Alle